Anil J. Kothari

A-503, Pratap Heritage Opp. Savarkar Garden, L.T. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai-400092.

Date: 14TH January,2016

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We, M/s Lalit Kothari HUF, Mr. Sunil J Kothari and Mr. Anil Kothari, would like to inform you that we have sold 68,500 (2.28%) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each on 7th December, 9th December, and 12th December & 27th December, 2011 (now Re. 1/- w.e.f 16th September, 2013) of Nyssa Corporation Limited (formerly known as M/s. Ravinay Trading Company Limited) ("the Company") in Open Market.

Our holding in the Company prior to this sale was 2,70,000 (9%)Equity Shares. The holding in the Company after this sale stands to 2,01,500 (6.72%)Equity Shares.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Formats.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you. Yours sincerely

Anil Kothari

On behalf of Lait Kothari HUF and Sunil Kothari

Encl: as above

1

acquired/sold			1	
Total (a+b+c)	68,500	2.28%	2.28%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			2.20 /0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,01,500	6.72%	6.72%	
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			N.A.	
(specify holding in each category) after				
acquisition				
Total (a+b+c)				
	2,01,500	6.72%	6.72%	
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market			
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	t			
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	7th December, 9th December, and 12th December &			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	27th December, 2011			
shares, whichever is applicable				
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 3,00,00,000/- constituting 30,00,000 Equity			
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.			
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 3,00,00,000/- constituting 30,00,000 Equity			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.			
0. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 3,00,00,000/- constituting 30,00,000 Equity			
after the said acquisition/sale	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.			

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of all PACs

Anil Kothari

Date: 14th January, 2016

Place : Mumbai

## DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1 N C	(ERS) REGULA	TIONS, 2011			
Name of the Target Company (TC)		Nyssa Corporation Limited			
·	(Formerly known as Ravinay Trading Company				
	Limited)				
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	M/s Lalit J Kothari HUF,				
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Sunil J Kothari, and				
	Mr. Anil J. Kothari.				
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	No				
Promoter/Promoter group					
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited				
shares of TC are Listed					
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.		
shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer		share/voting	total diluted		
and PAC		capital wherever	share/voting capital of		
Before the acquisition/disposel and		applicable	the TC (*)		
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:					
<del>"</del>					
y and today rights	2,70,000	9%	9%		
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
-) 77					
other securities/any other	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	i				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC					
(specify holding in each category)					
Total (a+b+c)	2,70,000	9%	9%		
Dataila of					
Details of acquisition/sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	68,500	2.28%	2.28%		
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/arrants/convertible	Nil	N.A.	N.A.		
other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil .	N.A.	N.A.		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)					
(specify holding in each category)	_				